CLUTCH HOLDING TOOL
Part No. Code Keyword
270-2000 B 3
• The jaws open to a maximum of 5” (127mm)
• Two 5/16” (8mm) pins opposite the clutch hub holding jaws can be used to
hold many flywheels & sprockets while the retaining nuts/bolts are loosened
CLUTCH HOLDING TOOL
CLUTCH BUSHING DRIVER TOOL

1000 Defender 6x6 2020-2023
1000 Maverick Sport R (100hp) 2019-2023
locks onto the clutch to pull the pin
out straight and evenly
s’attache à l’embrayage pour retirer
la goupille de manière droite et
uniforme
CHAIN ADJUSTER
• 12.8mm Hole, w/m8 x 54mm long stud
and nut w/washer & spring washer.
• Made of steel
Part No. Code Keyword
24-09002 B 3
CC Model Year
Honda™
110 ATC110 1984
125 ATC125 1984-1985
180 ATC185 1980-1983
180 ATC185S 1980-1983
200 ATC200 1981-1983
200 ATC200E 1981-1988
CC Model Year
Honda™
200 ATC200ES 1981-1986
200 ATC200M 1981-1986
200 ATC200S 1981-1986
200 ATC200X 1984-1985
200 TRX200 1990-1997
200 TRX200SX 1984-1986
CHAIN TOOLS OUTILS POUR CHAÎNE
OUTIL DE RUPTURE DE CHAÎNE OUTIL DE RUPTURE DE CHAÎNE ROBUSTE